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DME QUESTIONNAIRE
DEADLINE 7" SEPTEMBER 2012

The purpose of the DME questionnaire is to conduct research
into the topic of Design Management. Based on the Design
Management Staircase model, the questionnaire will assess
your organisation under five design management factors;
resources, planning, process, awareness of benefits and

expertise.

Some of the data collected from the questionnaire will be used
by the jury, at their discretion, to assist them in their decision

making.

The DME questionnaire can be accessed on

www.designmanagementeurope.com and will take

approximately 40 minutes to complete. The questionnaire is
available in English and must be completed online. A PDF file

of the questionnaire is available for preparation.

Submission of a completed DME questionnaire is a
requirement of entry to the 2012 DME Award and is
confirmation of your organisation’s acceptance of its rules and

regulations.

All information collected by the DME questionnaire is kept
confidential and is processed by the DME secretariat and
technical officer. Any data presented to the jury will be non-
transferable and will not be published. Further analysis of the
data will be undertaken by DME for academic research
purposes. Individual data and facts will not be published. For
further details please contact the DME technical officer.

ONLINE POSTER SUBMISSION
DEADLINE 7™ SEPTEMBER 2012

The design management poster is an opportunity for
applicants to communicate the unique practices of managing
design in their organisation, the advantages of their strategy

and its impact to the business for the jury to assess.

Applicants may use a range of text, images, diagrams and
charts for their posters. Posters are not judged on their
presentation but care should be taken in effectively
communicating the organisation’s key principals and

addressing the award criteria.

For examples of previous winning entries please see the
posters of the 2009, 2010 and 2011 DME Award winners on
the DME website. Further tips on compiling a design
management poster can be found on the DME website.

POSTER SPECIFICATIONS
Posters are displayed in portrait orientation. The size of the

submission should be 841mm wide x 2378 mm in height.

All text on the posters should be in English and of a minimum

font size of 16 points.

In case you want to submit additional products (small products
or printed material) to your display, please contact Barbara

Cruz, barbara@edc.nl.

All posters must be submitted online only, and should be
clearly labelled with the name of the organisation, category

and address.

Deadline of submission is the 7™ September 2012. Poster PDF
tiles can be uploaded to the DME website by following the

instructions provided. www.designmanagementeurope.com.

PAYMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
DEADLINE 7" SEPTEMBER 2012

All applicants are required to pay 100€ in administration and
logistics’ costs, which include printing of the posters.
Instructions on payment can be found on the DME Award
2012 registration area of our website

(www.designmanagementeurope.com).
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DME AWARD JURY DAY
16 SEPTEMBER 2012

An international jury will select winners and entrants
deserving special mentions from the posters submitted. The
criteria the jury will use have been established by a panel of

design management experts. They are:

LEADERSHIP IN DESIGN INNOVATION

Defining and implementing a vision for the whole organisation
integrating design across a range of activities.

For example: How are the values of the organisation reinforced
by design across a range of activities enabling the organisation
to become a leader in the field?

DRIVING CHANGE THROUGH DESIGN

Identifying significant changes within your organisation where
design has played a major role.

For example: How does your organisation foster the creative
process to anticipate emerging technologies, new legislations
or changes in the market?

EXCELLENCE IN DESIGN CO-ORDINATION

Demonstrating capabilities, processes, skills and resources in
support of the application of design.

For example: What is the framework in your organisation to

monitor and facilitate the design process?

STRATEGIC PERFORMANCE

Demonstrating performance based on objectives, deliverables
and overall effect on the organisation.

For example: To what extent has design enabled the company
to realise its strategy? You may support these findings with
both tangible and intangible results.

The jury will select several companies from each category who
have demonstrated exceptional design management practices
and each will receive a special mention award at the DME
Award ceremony. From this selection one winner for each
category will also be announced at the ceremony. All
companies selected by the jury will be notified one week after
the jury day and will be invited to attend the DME Award
ceremony on the evening 15 November, 2012 in Paredes,

Portugal.

Details of the jury members will be published on the DME
website one month prior to the jury day. The jury’s decision of
the special mention award winners and category winners is

final.

DME EXHIBITION
STARTING NOVEMBER 15" 2012

All posters and items submitted to the DME Award will be
retained for possible inclusion to the 2012 DME Award public
exhibition. Any applicants wishing to retrieve their submitted
items after the exhibition should make their own
arrangements with a courier and liaise with the DME Award

organiser.

ELIGIBILITY

Companies and organisations must be registered in a European
country. Multi-national companies must have their
headquarters registered and located in Europe. Companies and

organisations can only apply to one category with one entry.

FEES
100€ in administration and logistics’ costs, which include

printing of the posters.

INSURANCE

DME strongly recommends that applicants take out
appropriate insurance for any items of value submitted, in
particular for breakage, damage, fire and theft.

COPYRIGHT AND PUBLICATION

In participating, you shall also allow the DME partnership to
publish the results of the judges’ decisions in various media.
We may use, free of charge and in a range of media, any
information you provide in the form of original products,
illustrations and texts. We trust that you will appreciate that

we generally cannot name photographers or authors.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Submission of the DME questionnaire is confirmation of your
company or organisation’s registration to the award and
acceptance of its rules and regulations. A full copy of the rules

and regulations can be obtained from the DME website.



CONTACT DETAILS

2012 DME AWARD ORGANISER
Ana Costa, Industrial Association Paredes (Portugal)

Tel: +351 255777 344
ana.costa@aeparedes.com

Online registration and poster support
Barbara Cruz
barbara@edc.nl

DME CHAIRMAN

Jean Schneider

Agence pour la promotion de la création industrielle (France)
Tel : +33(0)143 4504 50

jeanschneider@free.fr

DME SECRETARIAT
Barbara Cruz

European Design Centre
PO Box 1860

5200 BW Den Bosch
THE NETHERLANDS
Tel: +31 73 610 4000
barbara@edc.nl

DME AWARD PARTNER CONTACTS

AUSTRIA
Severin Filek, Design Austria
@: service@designaustria.at

BELGIUM
Fanny Galle, Designregio Kortrijk
@: Fanny.galle@kortrijk.be

Steven Cleeren, Design Flanders
@: steven.cleeren@designflanders.be

CZECH REPUBLIC
Marta Kasparova, Czech Trade
@: marta.kasparova@czechtrade.cz

ESTONIA
Ilona Gurjanova, Eesti Disainerite Liit
@: leart@estpak.ce

FRANCE

Jean Schneider, Agence pour la Promotion de la Création
Industrielle

@: jeanschneider@free.fr

Josyane Franc, Cité du design
josyane.franc@citedudesign.com

GERMANY
Vito Orazhem, Design Zentrum Nordrhein Westfalen DZNW
@: orazhem@dznrw.com

HUNGARY
Sonzja Szestai, Hungarian Design Council
szonja.szesztai@hipo.gov.hu

Daria Belinskaya, Ombrello
daria.g.belinskaya@ombrello.hu

ITALY
Roberto Marcatti, Associazione per il Disegno Industriale ADI
@: Roberto.marcatti@adi-design.org

LITHUANIA
Vytautas Gurevicius, Lietuvos dizaino forumas
@: gurevicius@dizainoforumas.lt

LUXEMBOURG
Tom Gloesener, Design Luxembourg
@: tom@vidalegloesener.lu

THE NETHERLANDS
Hans Robertus, City of Eindhoven
@: hans@ddw.nl

Willy Geurts, INHOLLAND University
@: willy.geurts@inholland.nl

Moniek Falck, European Design Centre
@: moniek@edc.nl

POLAND
Ewa Golebiowska, Castle Cieszyn
@: egolebiowska@zamekcieszyn.pl

PORTUGAL
Alexandra Bertrand and Paula Gris Grais, Centro Portugués de

Design
@: abertrand@cpd.pt
@: paula.gris@cpd.pt

SPAIN
Isabel Roig, Barcelona Centre de Disseny BCD
@: iroig@bcd.es

SWEDEN
Robin Edman, Stiftelsen Svensk Industridesign SVID
@: Robin.edman@svid.se

UK

Sebastian Hesselmann and Lynne Elvins, PDR, University of
Wales Institute Cardiff (UWIC)

@: sehesselmann@cardiffmet.ac.uk

@: lelvins@designwales.org

SCOTLAND:

Bruce Wood and Dorothy Evans, Centre for Creative
Industries

@: b.wood@gcu.ac.uk

@: dorothy.evans@gcu.ac.uk
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